
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017 - 2018
Gonzaga-in-Florence

S M T W T F Sa S M T W T F Sa Fri. Sept. 8

1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Fri-Fri Sept. 8-15

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Fri. Sept. 15

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Sat. Sept. 16 Orientation for Fall semester students (mandatory)

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Mon. Sept. 18

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 29 30 31 Fri-Sun Sept. 22-24 No-Travel Weekend

Mon. Sept. 25 Last Day to Add/Drop or choose Pass/Fail/Audit option 

(NO record on trans)

Mon-Th Oct. 23-26 Mid-Term Exams

S M T W T F Sa S M T W T F Sa Wed. Nov. 1 All Saints Holiday (School Closed)

 1 2 3 4 1 2 Fri. Nov. 10 Last Day to Withdraw ('W' on Transcript)

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Mon.-Fri. Nov. 20-24 Fall Break

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Th-Fri Nov. 23-24 Thanksgiving Holiday (School closed Nov 23 and 24)

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Fri. 8 Dec. Immaculate Conception (Holiday-School closed)

26 27 28 29 30 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 Fri. Dec. 15 FINAL EXAMS BEGIN

31 Mon-Wed. Dec. 18-20 FINAL EXAMS CONTINUE

Th. Dec. 21 Students must vacate pensione by 12:00 noon 

Th. Dec. 28 Grades Due in GiF Registrar's Office

S M T W T F Sa S M T W T F Sa Sat. Jan. 6 Feast of the Epiphany (Holiday- School closed)

1 2 3 4 5 6    1 2 3 Tue. Jan. 9 Spring semester students must arrive in Florence

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Wed. Jan. 10 Orientation for Spring semester students (mandatory)

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Th.-Sun Jan. 11-14 Opening Tour for Spring semester students

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Mon. Jan. 15 CLASSES BEGIN

28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28  Mon. Jan. 22 Last Day to Add/Drop or choose Pass/Fail/Audit option 

(NO record on trans)

Mon-Th Feb. 19-22 Mid-Term Exams

S M T W T F Sa S M T W T F Sa Mon-Fri Feb 26-Mar 2 Spring Break
    1 2 3 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Th. Mar. 8 Last Day to Withdraw ('W' on Transcript)

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Fri-Mon Mar.30-Apr.2 Easter Weekend (School closed)

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Mon-Th Apr. 16-19 FINAL EXAMS  

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Fri Apr.  20 Students must vacate pensione by 12:00 noon 

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 29 30  Mon. Apr. 30 Grades Due in GiF Registrar's Office

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S Th. May 17 Group Assembles in Florence

  1 2 3 4 5     1 2 Th.-Sun May 17-20 Opening Tour
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Mon. May 21 CLASSES BEGIN
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Fri. May 25 Last Day to Add/Drop or choose Pass/Fail/Audit option 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19 20 21 22 23  (NO record on Trancript)
27 28 29 30 31   24 25 26 27 28 29 30 Fri. June 15 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes ('W' on Transcript)

Sat. June 2 National Holiday (School closed)

Sun. June 24 Patron's Day (San Giovanni , Patron of Florence - School closed)

Fri. June 29 FINAL EXAMS

 Sat. June 30 Students must vacate pensione by 12:00 noon 

Wed. July 4 Grades Due in GiF Registrar's Office

Arrival in Florence

September October Fall Semester 2017
Opening Tour: Students arrive in Munich

Opening Tour

January February Spring Semester 2018

CLASSES BEGIN

November December

AprilMarch

May June Summer Session 2018


